
Challenger Teams 2024 - field locations and contact information

League

Name

Home Field TeamManager Division Commissioner/VP

Alameda Estuary Park

200 Mosley Avenue

Alameda, CA

Alameda A’s

Stephan Pippen

(510) 508-1063

stephan.pippen1@gmail.com

Stephan Pippen

(510) 508-1063

stephan.pippen1@gmail.com

Albany Victory Field

10th and Monroe

Albany, CA

Albany A’s Yellow

Jen Cesario

(510) 323-5213

Jencesario@gmail.com

Albany A’s Green

Lisa Haefele

(650) 279-6684

lisawritesgrants@gmail.com

Amber Crowley

(510) 290-7852

ambercrowley@gmail.com

Clayton

Valley

Clayton Valley High

Field directions:

Find & Use the Parking

lot across from 5134

Academy Rd,

Concord

CV Giants

Jessica Langevin

(925) 348-5532

jessmarcus5759@gmail.com

CV As

Mike Cannon

(925) 788-5162

mcannon@martinez.k12.ca.us

CV Rockies (Seniors)

Lori Rogers

(925) 998-4742

ljrdgr@comcast.net

CV River Cats (Seniors)

Alan Hatcher

(925) 212-6019

alan.hatcher@comcast.net

Jessica Langevin

(925) 348-5532

vp.challengers1.cvll@gmail.com

East

County

Oakley Elementary

501 Norcross Ln

Oakley, CA 94561

Amanda Ehinger

(209) 329-5283

amanda.ehinger@yahoo.com

Amanda Ehinger

(209)329-5283

amanda.ehinger@yahoo.com

Lafayette Chaney Field /

Buckeye

711 St. Mary’s Road

Lafayette, CA 94594

Andy Ratchford

(925) 890-2714

andy_ratchford@msn.com

Andy Ratchford

(925) 890-2714

andy_ratchford@msn.com

Oakland Emerson

Elementary Softball

Field

4803 Lawton Avenue

Oakland, CA 94609

Hilah Saeed

(510) 379-6175

hilahsaeed@yahoo.com

Hilah Saeed

(510) 379-6175

hilahsaeed@yahoo.com
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Pinole-

Hercules

Ellerhorst

Elementary School

3501 Pinole Valley Rd.

Pinole, CA 94564

Shani Compton

(510) 917-4007

shani.compton@wccusd.net

Shani Compton

(510) 917-4007

shani.compton@wccusd.net

Walnut

Creek

Walnut Creek Youth

Sports Park, aka

“Castle Rock fields”

870 Hutchinson Rd.

Walnut Creek, CA

WCGiants

Pete Keenan

(510) 381-6235

pocopete@outlook.com

WCDodgers

Marie & Dustin Lucero

(925) 878-1414

mlucero1220@gmail.com

WCGiants/A’s (Senior)

Marty Parese

(925) 890-5114

thehousehunter@sbcglobal.net

WC Brewers (Senior)

Tom Neely

(925) 375-8620

tkneely@outlook.com

Bob Akers

(925) 698-5742

challengerbbwc@gmail.com
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